To the Editor of the Glen Cove Record-Pilot:

Legal Ad:

Please run this legal ad in the Glen Cove Record Pilot in the last edition for this year. Also, please let me know that you received it.

Thank you.

Glenwood-Glen Head Garbage District

Notice of Meetings: The Glenwood-Glen Head Garbage District will hold regular meetings in 2025 at 4:15 p.m. at the District Office located at 129 Glenwood Road, Glenwood Landing, NY 11547. The following is a list of regular meeting dates in 2025: January 2, 16; February 6, 20; March 6, 20; April 3, 17; May 1, 15; June 5, 18; July 3, 17; August 7, 21; September 4, 18; October 2, 16; November 6, 20; and December 4, 18.

By Order of the Commissioners Glenwood-Glen Head Garbage District

Please send the invoice to the following address:

Glenwood-Glen Head Garbage District P.O. Box 181 129 Glenwood Road Glenwood Landing, NY 11547

Thank you.

Angelo T. Stanco Commissioner

*Please note that this ad is from the Glenwood-Glen Head Garbage District.